SOUTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA RADIO, LLC KTMC(AM), 1400 kHz, McAlester, Oklahoma (Fac. ID 67593)

Online Notice

Southeastern Oklahoma Radio, LLC, shall post online notice by posting a conspicuous link or tab labeled "FCC Applications" on KTMC(AM)'s website. The link or tab will link directly to a page containing only the online notice text. This page must include the date when it was last updated.

Southeastern Oklahoma Radio, LLC, must post the online notice no earlier than the date of release of the acceptance public notice for the application, and not later than five (5) business days following release of the acceptance public notice for the application. The online notice must be posted for a minimum of 30 consecutive days.

Notice Text

On December 13, 2023, Southeastern Oklahoma Radio, LLC, licensee of KTMC(AM), 1400 kHz, McAlester, Oklahoma, filed an application with the Federal Communications Co<u>mmi</u>ssion for the assignment of KTMC(AM)'s license to McAlester Streaming Technologies LLC. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file co<u>mm</u>ents and petitions on the application can visit KTMC(AM)'s public inspection file at https://publicfiles.fcc.gov/am-profile/KTMC.

LAST UPDATED:12-18-23

SOUTHEASTERN OKLAHOMA RADIO, LLC K244F1, 96.7 MHz, McAlester, Oklahoma (Fac. ID 139219)

Online Notice

Southeastern Oklahoma Radio, LLC, shall post online notice by posting a conspicuous link or tab labeled "FCC Applications" on K244FI's website. The link or tab will link directly to a page containing only the online notice text. This page must include the date when it was last updated.

Southeastern Oklahoma Radio, LLC, must post the online notice no earlier than the date of release of the acceptance public notice for the application, and not later than five (5) business days following release of the acceptance public notice for the application. The online notice must be posted for a minimum of 30 consecutive days.

Notice Text

On December 13, 2023, Southeastern Oklahoma Radio, LLC, licensee of K244FI, 96.7 MHz, McAlester, Oklahoma, filed an application with the Federal Communications Commission for the assignment of K244FI's license to McAlester Streaming Technologies LLC. Members of the public wishing to view this application or obtain information about how to file comments and petitions on the application can visit <u>www.publicfiles.fcc.gov</u> and search the KTMC public file.

LAST UPDATED:12-18-23